CH \$540.00 211709

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM440198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY - TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SYSTEM1, LLC		08/22/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
INFOSPACE HOLDINGS LLC		08/22/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC
Street Address:	875 Third Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2117092	100HOT
Registration Number:	2906684	ARFIE
Registration Number:	2456655	DOGPILE
Registration Number:	3879959	DOGPILE
Registration Number:	2316888	GO2NET
Registration Number:	2872006	INFOSPACE
Registration Number:	2121439	INFOSPACE
Registration Number:	2206397	INFOSPACE
Registration Number:	3660134	METACRAWLER
Registration Number:	2273293	METACRAWLER
Registration Number:	3456969	METACRAWLER
Registration Number:	2185758	METASPY
Registration Number:	4717828	OPENMAIL
Serial Number:	87423393	SYSTEM1
Serial Number:	87423392	SYSTEM1
Serial Number:	87423386	SYSTEM1
Registration Number:	2007916	WEBCRAWLER
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006135 FRAME: 0343

900418270

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3497997	WEBCRAWLER
Registration Number:	2331018	WEBMARKET
Registration Number:	2379723	WEBPOSITION
Registration Number:	3373136	Z00

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 756-2132
Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Kareff

Address Line 1: Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP, 919 Third Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951.1729
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff
SIGNATURE:	/RS for SK/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2017

Total Attachments: 12

source=Assignment for Security - Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment for Security - Trademarks#page2.tif source=Assignment for Security - Trademarks#page3.tif source=Assignment for Security - Trademarks#page4.tif source=Assignment for Security - Trademarks#page5.tif source=Assignment for Security - Trademarks#page6.tif source=Assignment for Security - Trademarks#page7.tif source=Assignment for Security - Trademarks#page8.tif source=Assignment for Security - Trademarks#page9.tif source=Assignment for Security - Trademarks#page10.tif source=Assignment for Security - Trademarks#page11.tif source=Assignment for Security - Trademarks#page11.tif source=Assignment for Security - Trademarks#page12.tif

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY - TRADEMARKS

August 22, 2017

WHEREAS, each of the entities listed on the signature pages hereof (each, an "<u>Assignor</u>" and, collectively, the "<u>Assignors</u>") have adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, each Assignor has entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated August 22, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Cerberus Business Finance, LLC, as the Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of such Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee for the benefit of the Assignee and the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Each Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

DOC ID - 26554436.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

SYSTEMI, LLC

By:

Nasuc: Charles Ursini \(\sqrt{}\)
Title: Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page to Assignment for Security - Trademarks

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

INFOSPACE HOLDINGS LLC

By:

Name: Charles Ursini

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page to Assignment for Security -Trademarks

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

DOC ID - 26554436.3

	Σ.	>	Owner of	2		•		1	
Mark	Country	Owner	Record	Class	App Date	App No.	Reg Date	Reg No.	Status
100НОТ	United States	Infospace Holdings LLC	InfoSpace Holdings LLC	042	07/31/96	75142845	11/25/97	2117092	Registered
ARFIE	United States	Infospace Holdings LLC	InfoSpace Holdings LLC	035,038,042	11/13/03	78327802	11/30/04	2906684	Registered
DOGPILE	Canada	Infospace Holdings LLC	InfoSpace Holdings LLC	000	11/24/03	1,197,317	06/01/05	TMA641,007 Registered	Registe
DOGPILE	EU (EUTM & RCD)	Infospace Holdings LLC	InfoSpace Holdings LLC	038,042	01/27/04	3633047	04/25/05	3633047	Registered
DOGPILE	United States	Infospace Holdings LLC	InfoSpace Holdings LLC	009,035,038	02/11/99	75639720	06/05/01	2456655	Registered
DOGPILE and Design	United States	Infospace Holdings LLC	InfoSpace Holdings LLC	035,038,042	04/15/10	85014993	11/23/10	3879959	Registered
GO2NET	United States	Infospace Holdings LLC	InfoSpace Holdings LLC	035,042	01/31/96	75051533	02/08/00	2316888	Registered
INFOSPACE	Argentina	Infospace Holdings LLC	InfoSpace Holdings LLC	042	05/03/99	2.217.252	06/25/01	2.480.128	Registered
INFOSPACE	Australia	Infospace Holdings LLC	InfoSpace Holdings LLC	009,035,036,03 8,041,042	09/29/00	852203 (06/02/00)	12/21/01	852203	Registered
INFOSPACE	Australia	Infospace Holdings LLC	InfoSpace Holdings LLC	036,042	05/04/99	792868	06/20/00	792868	Registered

| INFOSPACE |
|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| China | China | China | China | China | China | Chile | Canada | Canada | Canada | Australia |
| Infospace
Holdings LLC |
Blucora Inc	Blucora Inc	InfoSpace Holdings LLC								
041	038	042	042	035	009	042	000	000	000	035,041,042
12/04/00	12/04/00	06/25/99	12/04/00	12/04/00	12/04/00	11/11/99	06/17/98	05/22/97	12/01/00	06/09/98
2018104	1955770	1459495	1982501	1946197	1714008	453.408	881661	845,718 (11/22/96)	1,085,078 (06/02/00)	764129
01/21/05	12/07/04	10/14/00	08/28/02	09/07/02	02/14/02	11/11/99	01/08/01	03/13/00	05/02/05	11/29/99
2018104	1955770	1459495	1982501	1946197	1714008	857.745	TMA539,318 Registered	TMA524,722 Registered	TMA638,783 Registered	764129
Registered										

| INFOSPACE |
|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Japan | Israel | Israel | Indonesia | India | Hungary | Hong Kong | EU (EUTM & RCD) |
| Infospace
Holdings LLC |
InfoSpace Inc	InfoSpace Holdings LLC									
009	042	042	042	035,038,042	042	042	009,016,042	042	035,041,042	009,035,036,03 8,041,042
05/22/97	05/02/99	10/05/00	01/15/01	06/22/07	05/03/99	05/05/99	05/21/97	05/04/99	07/01/88	09/29/00
H09- 118507	127610	142614 (06/02/00)	J00-29145	1571529	160500	2001B0904 2	539403 (11/22/96)	1161835	865477	1879790 (06/02/00)
11/20/98	12/06/00	01/02/02	02/18/02	03/19/09	04/13/00	08/09/01	02/25/00	02/22/01	10/10/01	07/18/03
4211910	127610	142614	265816	786259	160500	2001B09042	539403	1161835	865477	1879790
Registered										

INFOSPACE	INFOSPACE	INFOSPACE	INFOSPACE	INFOSPACE	INFOSPACE	INFOSPACE	INFOSPACE	INFOSPACE	INFOSPACE	INFOSPACE
Russia	Russia	Poland	Norway	Norway	New Zealand	New Zealand	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Japan
Infospace Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC
InfoSpace Inc	InfoSpace Inc	InfoSpace Inc	InfoSpace Inc	InfoSpace Inc	InfoSpace Holdings LLC	InfoSpace Holdings LLC	InfoSpace Inc	InfoSpace Inc	InfoSpace Inc	InfoSpace Inc
035,036,039,04 1,042	009,025,035,03 6,038,041,042	042	042	036,042	042	042	042	035	038	035,036,039,04 1,042
05/07/99	10/12/00	05/10/99	05/06/99	10/02/00	10/02/00	05/03/99	08/11/99	12/04/00	12/04/00	06/09/99
99706740	2.001E+09	Z-201659	199904528	200011720 (06/02/00)	624260 (06/02/00)	308959	386473	461018	461020 (06/02/00)	H11- 050403
07/05/02	10/25/02	12/03/03	07/27/00	11/15/01	01/10/02	02/08/00	09/28/99	01/15/02	10/29/01	11/09/01
216399	225492	140081	203883	211731	324260	308959	625567	729746	719398	4520451
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered

INFOSPACE	INFOSPACE	INFOSPACE	INFOSPACE	INFOSPACE S	INFOSPACE S	INFOSPACE S	INFOSPACE S	INFOSPACE S	INFOSPACE S	INFOSPACE S
United States	United States	Taiwan	Taiwan	Switzerland	Switzerland	South Korea	South Korea	South Africa	Singapore	Singapore
Infospace Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC							
InfoSpace Holdings LLC	InfoSpace Holdings LLC	InfoSpace Inc	InfoSpace Inc	InfoSpace Inc	InfoSpace Inc					
009,042	035,038,042	042	042	035,036,038,04	036,042	035,036,041,04	009,025,035,03 6,038,041,042	042	042	042
11/22/96	06/02/00	05/05/99	11/18/00	10/24/00	05/04/99	05/06/99	10/05/00	05/03/99	05/06/99	10/02/00
75202955	76061648	88020883	89066833 (06/02/00)	12707/2000 08/27/01	3887/1999	1999- 0005901	2000-4752	1999/07409 06/10/02	Т99/04673 Н	T00/17316 C (06/02/00)
12/16/97	08/10/04	07/16/01	02/01/02	08/27/01	12/16/99	10/10/00	12/04/01	06/10/02	10/18/00	06/02/00
2121439	2872006	146089	158152	488389	467763	63896	4288	1999/07409	Т99/04673Н	T00/17316C
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered							

SYSTEM1	SYSTEM1	OPENMAIL	METASPY	METACRAWLER	METACRAWLER	METACRAWLER	METACRAWLER	INFOSPACE.COM	INFOSPACE.COM	INFOSPACE
United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	India	EU (EUTM & RCD)	Australia	United States
System1, LLC	System1, LLC	System1, LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC
System1, LLC	System1, LLC	System1, LLC	InfoSpace Holdings LLC	InfoSpace Holdings LLC	InfoSpace Holdings LLC	InfoSpace Holdings LLC	InfoSpace Inc	InfoSpace Holdings LLC	InfoSpace Holdings LLC	InfoSpace Holdings LLC
035	042	042	042	035	042	038	035,038,042	035,041,042	035,041,042	042
4/27/2017	4/27/2017	2/10/2014	07/02/97	08/08/07	02/28/97	07/03/08	06/22/07	07/27/69	06/09/98	11/04/96
87423392	87423393	86189450	75318362	77250647	75250709	77514569	1571539	865469	764127	75192163
		4/7/2015	09/01/98	07/01/08	08/31/99	07/28/09	03/19/09	05/07/01	11/29/99	12/01/98
		4717828	2185758	3456969	2273293	3660134	786891	865469	764127	2206397
Intent to Use Application	Intent to Use Application	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Allowed to Lapse	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered

WEBCRAWLER and Design B	WEBCRAWLER and Design B	WEBCRAWLER and Design B	WEBCRAWLER U	WEBCRAWLER U	WEBCRAWLER R	WEBCRAWLER B	WEBCRAWLER B	WEBCRAWLER B	WEBCRAWLER B	SYSTEM1 U
Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	United States	United States	EU (EUTM & RCD)	Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	United States
Infospace Holdings LLC	System1, LLC									
InfoSpace Inc	InfoSpace Inc	InfoSpace Inc	InfoSpace Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC	InfoSpace Inc	InfoSpace Inc	InfoSpace Inc	InfoSpace Inc	System1, LLC
038	040	009	035,038	042	009,038,041,04	041	009	040	038	009
09/30/96	09/30/96	09/30/96	08/02/07	07/14/95	11/20/96	09/30/96	09/30/96	09/30/96	09/30/96	4/27/2017
819495913	819492485	819492507	77245974	74701078	425116	819492523	819492515	819492531	819492477	87423386
04/06/99	04/06/99	04/06/99	09/09/08	10/15/96	07/31/00	07/24/01	04/06/99	04/06/99	04/06/99	
819495913	819492485	819492507	3497997	2007916	425116	819492523	819492515	819492531	819492477	
Registered	Intent to Use Application									

Z00	WEBPOSITION	WEBPOSITION	WEBMARKET	WEBFETCH
United States	United States	EU (EUTM & Infospace RCD) Holdings	United States	Canada
Infospace Holdings LLC	Infospace Infospace Holdings LLC Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC	Infospace Holdings LLC InfoSpace Inc
United States Holdings LLC Holdings LLC 042		Infospace Infospace Holdings LLC Holdings LLC	Infospace Infospace Holdings LLC Holdings LLC 035,042	InfoSpace Inc
042	009	009,042	035,042	000
09/08/06	10/29/99	03/28/11	06/10/98	09/27/04
78970454 01/22/08 3373136	75834827	9845512	75499574 03/21/00 2331018	1231797 (09/03/04) 11/02/07
01/22/08	08/22/00 2379723	09/02/11	03/21/00	
		9845512		TMA700,068 Registered
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered

RECORDED: 08/22/2017